

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

R SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 029592.2010

101332980

MRD 4.3.00

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Eran Weis	Name: Moving.com, Inc.	
 ☒ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other 	Street Address: 11 Broadway, 10th Floor New York, New York 10004	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association: General Partnership:	
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation-State: New York ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: 29 March 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/679236	B. Registration No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? 口 Yes 図No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: One	
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Carla B. Oakley Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP Spear Street Tower One Market	 ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket: 029592.2010 	
San Francisco, CA 94105	8. Deposit account number: <u>02-3950</u>	
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.2:	which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-3950.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Par Oca BO		
Transco Carre S. Carrey	nature Date	
Total number of pates comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: *		
/25/2000 DCDATES 00000127 75679236		
FC:481 (40.00 DP)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		

SFRLIB1\CS7\5347445.01(36M45011.DOC)

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

i	WHEREAS, Eran Weis, an individual and citizen of, who resides at
	Office (collectively, the Mark); WHEREAS, Moving.com, Inc., a New York corporation having its principal place of business at 11 Broadway, 10th Floor, New York, NY 10004 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark;
	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Eran Weis does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Mark, the portion of the business to which said Mark pertains, the application to register said Mark (Serial No. 75/679,236), all common law rights in said Mark, and the right to recover for damages and past infringements for said Mark.
;	Signed at 11 Broadway, 10th Floor New York, NY, this 29 day of March, 2000.

Eran Well

and an artist series are not not not

RECORDED: 04/03/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0451